Senior Notes Offering (collectively, the �Concurrent Offerings�) will be used to fund the purchase of an aggregate
principal amount of approximately $156.0 million of certain of K. Hovnanian�s unsecured senior and senior
subordinated notes as described in the Preliminary Prospectus Supplements. The Senior Notes Offering is conditioned
upon the completion of the Common Stock Offering and the Units Offering, but neither the Common Stock Offering
nor the Units Offering is conditioned upon the completion each other or the Senior Notes Offering. Each Concurrent
Offering is subject to customary closing conditions.
Capitalization:
   The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of October 31, 2010, on an as
further adjusted basis to give effect to the Concurrent Offerings and the application of the estimated proceeds
therefrom.
   This information should be read in conjunction with �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition
and Results of Operations� incorporated by reference in the Preliminary Prospectus Supplements and our financial
statements and related notes incorporated by reference therein.

As further
Adjusted for
Concurrent
Offerings(7)
(In thousands)

Homebuilding Cash and Cash Equivalents, Excluding Restricted Cash $ 465,413
Restricted Cash (1) 108,983
Total Homebuilding Cash and Cash Equivalents(2) $ 574,396

Debt(3):
Nonrecourse Land Mortgages 4,313
Nonrecourse Mortgages Secured by Operating Property 20,657

105/8% Senior Secured Notes due 2016 772,415
111/2% Senior Secured Notes due 2013 475
18% Senior Secured Notes due 2017 11,702

8% Senior Notes due 2012 �
61/2% Senior Notes due 2014 54,373
63/8% Senior Notes due 2014 29,214
61/4% Senior Notes due 2015 52,720
117/8% Senior Notes due 2015 offered in the Senior Notes Offering(4) 151,052
61/4% Senior Notes due 2016 171,616
71/2% Senior Notes due 2016 172,269
85/8% Senior Notes due 2017 195,918

87/8% Senior Subordinated Notes due 2012 �
73/4% Senior Subordinated Notes due 2013 �

Edgar Filing: HOVNANIAN ENTERPRISES INC - Form FWP

12

Tangible Equity Units Senior Subordinated Amortizing Notes 13,578
Total Debt(3) $ 1,650,302

Equity:
Preferred Stock, $.01 par value; 100,000 Shares authorized; 5,600 Shares of 7.625% Series A
Preferred Stock issued at October 31, 2010 with a liquidation preference of $140,000 $ 135,299
Common Stock, Class A, $.01 par value; 200,000,000 Shares authorized; 86,559,683 Shares
issued as further adjusted (including 11,694,720 Shares held in treasury)(5) 866

7

Edgar Filing: HOVNANIAN ENTERPRISES INC - Form FWP

13

As further
Adjusted for
Concurrent
Offerings(7)
(In thousands)

Common Stock, Class B, $.01 par value (Convertible to Class A at time of sale); 30,000,000
Shares authorized; 15,256,543 Shares issued at October 31, 2010 (including 691,748 Shares
held in treasury) 153
Paid in Capital � Common Stock(6) 570,823
Accumulated Deficit (825,233)
Treasury Stock at � Cost (115,257)

Total Hovnanian Enterprises, Inc. Stockholders� Equity Deficit (233,349)

Noncontrolling Interest in Consolidated Joint Ventures 630

Total Equity Deficit(5) $ (232,719)